EPAS ID: PAT3874481

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK L. MCGEER	11/17/2014
MOONHEE LEE	11/17/2014
EDITH G. MCGEER	11/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AURIN BIOTECH INC.
Street Address:	4727 WEST 2ND AVENUE
City:	VANCOUVER, BC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6T 1C1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15036212

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)681-4081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: DHTdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA LLP Address Line 1: 480-601 WEST CORDOVA STREET VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A637 0025/DHT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID H. TAKAGAWA
SIGNATURE:	/davidhtakagawa/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmation of Assignment (executed) (with application number) (11631373x9EE5F)#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment (executed) (with application number) (11631373x9EE5F)#page2.tif

PATENT 503827832 REEL: 038605 FRAME: 0593

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, McGEER, Patrick L., residing at 4727 West 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1C1, Canada; LEE, Moonhee, residing at 311-2730 Acadia Road, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1R9, Canada; and McGEER, Edith G., residing at 4727 West 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1C1, Canada (collectively, "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention disclosed in Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application No.

PCT/CA2014/051097 filed 17 November 2014, entitled ACETYL SALICYCLIC ACID DIMERS, SYNTHESIS THEREOF, AND USES THEREOF TO PREVENT AND TREAT COMPLEMENT-MEDIATED DISORDERS, which claims priority to United States provisional patent application No. 61/905,596 filed 18 November 2013;

AND WHEREAS, Aurin Biotech Inc., a British Columbia corporation, having a place of business at 4727 West 2nd Avenue, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6T 1C1, Canada ("Assignee"), has acquired and wishes to confirm it has so acquired the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Assignors, confirm that we have and, for greater certainty, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee our entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in our names or in the name of Assignee, its successors or assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND WE DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to us.

Each Assignor authorizes Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP to insert the application serial number in the text above when such information becomes available.

EXECUTED at	Vancouver	this 7 day of 160	_ 20 _/ 4
Witnessed by: Printed Name:	Stephen Tong	Patrick L McGeer	
EXECUTED at	Vaneouver_	this day of	_20 <u>/</u> 4
Witnessed by: Printed Name:	Curryon Campbell	Moonhee Lee	
EXECUTED at	Vaneous/es	this <u>//</u> day of <u>////</u>	20 14
Witnessed by: Printed Name:	Hephen Tons	Edith G. McGeer	